## DAWES COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS September 24, 2024

# Dawes County Budget Hearing and Final Tax Hearing Agenda

Call to order/Roll Call
Pledge of Allegiance
Open Meetings Act Notice
10:00 A.M. ------Final Tax Hearing
10:15 A.M.-----Budget Hearing
Adjourn Meeting

Commissioner Meeting Agenda (Meeting to follow immediately after Final Tax Hearing and Budget Hearing)

### DAWES COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS September 24, 2024

The Dawes County Board of Commissioners will consider, take necessary action and reserves the right to enter into executive session concerning any of the following agenda items meeting the necessary criteria.

Call to order/Roll Call
Pledge of Allegiance
Open Meetings Act Notice
Approve Agenda
Approve Minutes of September 10, 2024
Approve Claims
Correspondence
Board Reports
Public Comment
Wade Yada-Road Updates
Ashley Ahrens, Extension-program updates

# **ADDITIONAL AGENDA ITEMS:**

Officials Fee/Mileage Report Approval Payroll Approval

#### ITEMS FOR CONSIDERATION:

Resolution No. 2024-20-Final Tax Request 2024/2025 Resolution No. 2024-21-Budget Adoption 2024/2025 Award Snow removal bid Ratify Predator Control appointment

**Adjourn Meeting** 

NOTE: Both meetings were advertised as separate meetings in the Crawford Clipper